www.transitchicago.com

take it

Route X3 King Drive Express makes limited
stops weekday rush hours hetween 95th/
Chicago State University and Michigan/18th.
Northbound a.m., southbound p.m.

Rush Shuttle Fare ($1.00 cash, no transfer) may be
paid on route X3 King Drive Express weekday rush
periods only when boarding at the following
locations and times:

Metra Elecric Van Buren Street Station

NB on Michigan at Van Buren, 6:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.

Metra Electric Randolph Street Station
NB on Michigan at Randolph, 6:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.

NB on Michigan at South Water, 6:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.

Rush Shuttle fares are available weekday rush
hours on certain bus routes serving downtown
Metra stations.

CTABike & Ride

Bicycle racks are available on the front exteriors
of CTA buses. Bicycles can be placed on bicycle
racks during normal hours of operation for each
route. Racks accommodate two (2) bicycles at a
time. Bicycles are also permitted on CTA trains
during certain hours.

For more Information call the RTA Travel
Information Center in Chicago: 836-7000.
Open 5 a.m. until 1 a.m. every day.

Para obtener mayor informacion, en Espaiiol,
llame al Centro de Informacion: 836-7000.

The information contained in this schedule is based on
normal travel conditions. Factors beyond CTA's control
such as weather, traffic and other conditions can result
in schedule delays. Please give yourself enough time for
travel.

www.transitchicago.com

take it

CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY

L\ KING DRIVE
O+ ) EXPRESS

WN
M DOWNTO
ATER SERVICEFRO
WATER TOWER
AREA
Chicago 800N NORTHWESTERN
HOSPITAL
¥ Ontario 628N
NORTH MICHIGAN ] o @, Ohio 600N
AVENUE 2 g 8
s m <
Randolph150N |& £ 2
= s 32
s 8 O
E ~ J
DOWNTOWN § 2
Roosevelt 12005 MUSEUM CAMPUS
(3 blocks east)

18th
Cermak (22nd)

MCCORMICK

(NB only) PLACE
o & 26th
& & 20th
d,«“‘ 31st
33rd
35th
Pershing Rd (39th)
43rd
o 47th
o
& 51st N

Garfield Blvd (55th)
63rd/King Dri St
rd/King Drive
Green Line gtation
Marquette (67th)
69th
71st
75th
79th

Express

87th

St. Lawrence 600E

CHICAGO STATE
UNIVERSITY
3-4-X4-95E-100-111

95th

Effective December 7,2003

www.transitchicago.com

take it



Monday through Friday Rush Hours Only

Northbound - AM Only

X3 King Drive Express

Buses make all stops between 95th/St Lawrence
(Chicago State University) and 79th/King Drive,

then limited stops between 79th/King Drive

and 18th/Michigan (stops listed below). Then,

Leave King Drive/ Arrive all stops between 18th/Michigan and
Chicago State KingDrive/ 63rd King Drive/  Cermak/ Michigan/  Michigan/ Ontario/ Ontario/Fairbanks.
University 79th Greenline 35th Michigan Congress Chicago Fairbanks
5:50 a 6:00 a 6:07 a 6:19a 6:24 a 6:31a 6:41 a 6:46 a Limited Zone Stops
6:01 6:11 6:18 6:30 6:35 6:42 6:52 6:57
611 621 6:28 640 6:45 652 7:02 7:07 o gg";tv:lt’::v':‘d o 'L"ni‘l’)‘::'v"’:t’:",'v‘:
6:21 6:31 6:38 6:50 6:55 7:02 7:12 7:17 —
6:30 6:41 6:48 7:00 7:05 7:12 7:22 7:27 79th Michigan/18th
6:37 6:49 6:56 7:08 7:14 7:21 7:32 7:37 75th Cermak/Indiana
6:44 6:56 7:03 7:16 7:22 7:29 7:40 7:45 71st King Drive/23rd
6:51 7:03 7:11 7:24 7:29 7:37 7:48 7:53 69th 26th
6:58 7:10 7:18 7:31 7:37 7:45 7:57 8:02 Marquette (67th) 29th
7:05 7:18 7:26 7:39 7:45 7:52 8:04 8:09 63rd-GreenLine 31st
7:12 7:25 7:33 7:46 7:52 7:59 8:11 8:16 61st 33rd
7:19 7:32 7:40 7:53 7:59 8:06 8:18 8:23 Garfield (55th)
7:26 7:39 7:47 8:00 8:06 8:13 8:25 8:30 51st 35th )
7:33 7:46 7:54 8:07 8:13 8:20 8:32 8:37 A7th Pershing (39th)
7:40 7:53 8:01 8:14 8:20 8:27 8:39 8:44 43rd
7:47 8:00 8:08 8:21 8:27 8:34 8:46 8:51 43rd . 47th
7:54 8:07 8:15 8:28 8:34 8:41 8:53 8:58 :;::h"‘g (39th) 51st
8:02 8:15 8:23 8:36 8:42 8:49 9:01 9:06 .
8:12 8:25 8:33 8:46 8:52 8:59 9:11 9:16 33rd ;artf'e'd (55th)
8:22 8:35 8:43 8:56 9:02 9:09 9:21 9:26 31st s .
8:32 8:45 8:53 9:06 9:12 9:19 9:31 9:36 29th 63rd-GreenLine
8:42 8:55 9:03 9:16 9:22 9:29 9:41 9:46 26th Marquette (67th)
8:53 9:06 9:14 9:27 9:33 9:40 9:52 9:57 23rd 69th
9:05 9:18 9:26 9:39 9:45 9:52 10:04 10:09 Cermak/Indiana 71st
Cermak/Michigan 75th
Southbound - PM Only Michigan/18th 79th
Leave King Drive/ Arrive
Ontario/  Michigan/  Michigan/ Michigan/ 35th/ 63rd King Drive/ ChicagoState
Fairbanks Chicago Congress Cermak  KingDrive GreenLine 79th University

3:54p 4:01p 4:15p 4:22 p 4:29 p 4:44p 4:53 p 5:06 p

4:04 4:11 4:25 4:32 4:39 4:54 5:03 5:16

4:14 4:21 4:35 4:42 4:49 5:04 5:13 5:26

4:24 4:31 4:45 4:52 4:59 5:14 5:23 5:36

4:34 4:41 4:55 5:02 5:09 5:24 5:33 5:46

4:44 4:51 5:05 5:12 5:19 5:34 5:43 5:56

4:54 5:01 5:15 5:22 5:29 5:44 5:53 6:06

5:04 5:11 5:25 5:32 5:39 5:54 6:03 6:16

5:16 5:23 5:37 5:44 5:51 6:06 6:15 6:28

5:28 5:35 5:49 5:56 6:03 6:18 6:27 6:40

5:40 5:47 6:01 6:08 6:15 6:30 6:39 6:52

5:58 6:05 6:19 6:26 6:33 6:48 6:57 7:10



